
Puget Sound (13-4,6-2 NWC) -vs- Whitman (11-6,6-2 NWC)
01/24/26 at Memorial Fieldhouse, Tacoma, WA

 
 

 
 
Puget Sound 68

Whitman 77

Date: 01/24/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 260
Site: Memorial Fieldhouse, Tacoma, WA
Referees: Pat Redman, Jayson Loffredi, Phillip Hinrichs

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Puget Sound 11 22 18 17 68
Whitman 18 13 25 21 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Cruz,Carmen * 28 5-12 3-6 2-2 0-6 6 4 2 5 0 0 15
14 Sefair-Lopez,Natalia * 27 3-6 2-4 4-4 3-2 5 2 2 1 0 1 12
23 Thompson,Claire * 25 2-3 0-0 2-6 0-1 1 1 3 2 1 0 6
32 Hill,Autumn * 20 0-2 0-0 1-2 2-4 6 3 0 2 2 0 1
02 Lee,Grace * 18 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 3 4 3 0 1 1
04 Quiggle,Hailey 27 4-9 1-4 0-1 3-1 4 3 0 3 1 0 9
00 Oh,Paige 21 3-9 2-6 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 1 8
12 Pohl,Savannah 21 3-6 0-0 2-3 0-2 2 3 0 2 0 0 8
33 Sake,Mele 10 4-8 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 3 1 2 0 1 8
11 Forbess,Brianna 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-57 8-20 12-20 11-25 36 25 14 21 4 5 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-21   33.33 % 2-6   33.33 % 2-3   66.67 %
2nd Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 0-1   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 3-5   60.00 % 10-10   100.00 %
4th Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 1-5   20.00 % 6-9   66.67 %
Total 24-57   42.1 % 8-20   40.0 % 12-20   60.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Cruz,Carmen Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 33 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Montgomery,Morgan * 30 3-6 0-0 7-9 2-1 3 3 0 1 0 4 13
05 Peters,Kaella * 23 4-11 3-8 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 1 0 1 11
14 Baker,Emma Lena * 23 3-9 0-0 5-6 2-5 7 4 1 3 0 1 11
13 Andrade,Briana * 29 3-8 2-4 1-1 1-9 10 3 2 2 2 1 9
04 Leith,Jordan * 35 1-5 0-1 4-4 1-3 4 1 0 2 0 0 6
08 Morgan,Holly 18 7-14 1-2 2-2 2-4 6 2 0 1 1 2 17
03 Leavell,Sumi 19 3-7 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 1 1 0 0 0 6
21 Neal,Avery 20 1-3 0-2 2-4 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 1 4
11 Hutchens,Miriam 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-64 6-17 21-26 10-26 36 16 11 12 3 10 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-14   21.43 % 1-3   33.33 % 4-8   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-10   70.00 % 3-4   75.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
3rd Quarter 8-14   57.14 % 1-4   25.00 % 1-3   33.33 %
4th Quarter 6-19   31.58 % 3-9   33.33 % 2-3   66.67 %
Total 25-64   39.1 % 6-17   35.3 % 21-26   80.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Puget Sound Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Whitman
MISS JUMPER by LEE,GRACE 09:45
REBOUND OFF by HILL,AUTUMN --
MISS 3PTR by SEFAIR-LOPEZ,NATALIA 09:34

-- REBOUND DEF by LEITH,JORDAN
09:11 MISS 3PTR by PETERS,KAELLA

REBOUND DEF by CRUZ,CARMEN --
GOOD JUMPER by CRUZ,CARMEN 09:01 2-0 V 2

08:40 MISS 3PTR by LEITH,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by CRUZ,CARMEN --
TURNOVER  by CRUZ,CARMEN 08:35

08:35 STEAL  by BAKER,EMMA LENA
08:29 MISS JUMPER by LEITH,JORDAN

BLOCK  by HILL,AUTUMN 08:29
REBOUND DEF by HILL,AUTUMN --
TURNOVER  by HILL,AUTUMN 08:28
FOUL  by THOMPSON,CLAIRE 08:23

08:14 MISS JUMPER by BAKER,EMMA LENA
REBOUND DEF by LEE,GRACE --
TURNOVER  by LEE,GRACE 08:00
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,CLAIRE 08:00
SUB IN by POHL,SAVANNAH 08:00

07:50 MISS LAYUP by ANDRADE,BRIANA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HILL,AUTUMN 07:50

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:48 MISS LAYUP by ANDRADE,BRIANA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HILL,AUTUMN --
07:37 FOUL  by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN

GOOD FT by HILL,AUTUMN 07:37 3-0 V 3
MISS FT by HILL,AUTUMN 07:37

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDRADE,BRIANA
07:12 MISS JUMPER by BAKER,EMMA LENA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HILL,AUTUMN --
07:09 FOUL  by BAKER,EMMA LENA

MISS 3PTR by CRUZ,CARMEN 06:57
-- REBOUND DEF by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN

06:30 3-3 GOOD 3PTR by ANDRADE,BRIANA
-- ASSIST  by PETERS,KAELLA

MISS JUMPER by CRUZ,CARMEN(in the paint) 06:08
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDRADE,BRIANA

05:57 3-5 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ANDRADE,BRIANA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PETERS,KAELLA

FOUL  by HILL,AUTUMN 05:56
SUB OUT by HILL,AUTUMN 05:56
SUB IN by SAKE,MELE 05:56

05:56 3-6 H 3 GOOD FT by ANDRADE,BRIANA
05:45 FOUL  by PETERS,KAELLA

SUB OUT by CRUZ,CARMEN 05:45
SUB IN by QUIGGLE,HAILEY 05:45
GOOD FT by SEFAIR-LOPEZ,NATALIA 05:45 4-6 H 2
GOOD FT by SEFAIR-LOPEZ,NATALIA 05:45 5-6 H 1

05:39 MISS 3PTR by PETERS,KAELLA
REBOUND DEF by SAKE,MELE --
MISS JUMPER by POHL,SAVANNAH(in the paint) 05:25

05:25 BLOCK  by ANDRADE,BRIANA
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDRADE,BRIANA

05:16 MISS 3PTR by PETERS,KAELLA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:13 SUB OUT by PETERS,KAELLA



05:13 SUB IN by MORGAN,HOLLY
SUB OUT by POHL,SAVANNAH 05:13
SUB IN by THOMPSON,CLAIRE 05:13

05:00 FOUL  by ANDRADE,BRIANA
05:00 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by THOMPSON,CLAIRE 05:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by THOMPSON,CLAIRE 05:00
REBOUND OFF by SAKE,MELE --
MISS JUMPER by SAKE,MELE 05:00

-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,EMMA LENA
05:00 MISS LAYUP by BAKER,EMMA LENA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,CLAIRE --
FOUL  by SAKE,MELE 04:30
TURNOVER  by SAKE,MELE 04:30
SUB OUT by SAKE,MELE 04:30
SUB IN by HILL,AUTUMN 04:30

04:06 MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,HOLLY
-- REBOUND OFF by MORGAN,HOLLY

04:01 5-8 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by MORGAN,HOLLY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SEFAIR-LOPEZ,NATALIA(in the paint) 03:45
REBOUND OFF by HILL,AUTUMN --
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,CLAIRE 03:40

03:40 SUB OUT by LEITH,JORDAN
03:40 SUB IN by NEAL,AVERY

SUB OUT by SEFAIR-LOPEZ,NATALIA 03:40
SUB IN by CRUZ,CARMEN 03:40
FOUL  by CRUZ,CARMEN 03:35
SUB OUT by LEE,GRACE 03:35
SUB IN by OH,PAIGE 03:35

03:22 MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,HOLLY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BAKER,EMMA LENA

03:12 5-11 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by MORGAN,HOLLY
-- ASSIST  by BAKER,EMMA LENA

MISS JUMPER by HILL,AUTUMN(in the paint) 02:56
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDRADE,BRIANA

02:45 5-13 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by MORGAN,HOLLY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:42

02:36 FOUL  by MORGAN,HOLLY
02:36 SUB OUT by BAKER,EMMA LENA
02:36 SUB IN by LEAVELL,SUMI

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,CLAIRE 02:36 6-13 H 7
MISS FT by THOMPSON,CLAIRE 02:36

-- REBOUND DEF by LEAVELL,SUMI
02:16 MISS JUMPER by ANDRADE,BRIANA

REBOUND DEF by OH,PAIGE --
MISS LAYUP by CRUZ,CARMEN(in the paint) 02:01

-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,HOLLY
01:55 TURNOVER  by ANDRADE,BRIANA
01:55 SUB OUT by ANDRADE,BRIANA
01:55 SUB IN by BAKER,EMMA LENA

SUB OUT by HILL,AUTUMN 01:55
SUB IN by POHL,SAVANNAH 01:55
MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,CLAIRE 01:45

-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,EMMA LENA
01:34 6-15 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN

GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,CLAIRE(in the paint) 01:23 8-15 H 7
01:05 MISS LAYUP by LEAVELL,SUMI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN
FOUL  by OH,PAIGE 01:00
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,CLAIRE 00:53
SUB IN by LEE,GRACE 00:53



00:53 8-16 H 8 GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN
00:53 MISS FT by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by LEE,GRACE --
MISS LAYUP by POHL,SAVANNAH(in the paint) 00:42

-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,EMMA LENA
00:31 8-18 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,EMMA LENA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NEAL,AVERY
GOOD 3PTR by OH,PAIGE 00:20 11-18 H 7
ASSIST  by CRUZ,CARMEN --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Puget Sound Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Whitman
10:00 SUB OUT by LEAVELL,SUMI
10:00 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN
10:00 SUB OUT by NEAL,AVERY
10:00 SUB IN by LEITH,JORDAN
10:00 SUB IN by PETERS,KAELLA
10:00 SUB IN by ANDRADE,BRIANA

SUB OUT by QUIGGLE,HAILEY 10:00
SUB IN by SEFAIR-LOPEZ,NATALIA 10:00

09:49 TURNOVER  by BAKER,EMMA LENA
STEAL  by SEFAIR-LOPEZ,NATALIA 09:49
MISS JUMPER by LEE,GRACE 09:37
REBOUND OFF by SEFAIR-LOPEZ,NATALIA --
GOOD 3PTR by CRUZ,CARMEN 09:24 14-18 H 4
ASSIST  by SEFAIR-LOPEZ,NATALIA --

09:12 14-20 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by LEITH,JORDAN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by OH,PAIGE(in the paint) 08:58

-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,EMMA LENA
08:39 14-22 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by PETERS,KAELLA(in the paint)
08:29 FOUL  by MORGAN,HOLLY
08:29 SUB OUT by MORGAN,HOLLY
08:29 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN

GOOD FT by LEE,GRACE 08:29 15-22 H 7
MISS FT by LEE,GRACE 08:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,EMMA LENA
08:13 TURNOVER  by ANDRADE,BRIANA

GOOD JUMPER by OH,PAIGE 08:02 17-22 H 5
ASSIST  by LEE,GRACE --
FOUL  by LEE,GRACE 07:44
FOUL  by LEE,GRACE 07:39
SUB OUT by LEE,GRACE 07:39
SUB IN by QUIGGLE,HAILEY 07:39

07:21 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by OH,PAIGE 07:04 20-22 H 2
ASSIST  by SEFAIR-LOPEZ,NATALIA --

06:49 TURNOVER  by BAKER,EMMA LENA
FOUL  by POHL,SAVANNAH 06:33
TURNOVER  by POHL,SAVANNAH 06:33

06:14 MISS JUMPER by BAKER,EMMA LENA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CRUZ,CARMEN --
TURNOVER  by CRUZ,CARMEN 06:12
SUB OUT by POHL,SAVANNAH 06:12
SUB IN by FORBESS,BRIANNA 06:12

06:07 MISS LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SEFAIR-LOPEZ,NATALIA --
TURNOVER  by SEFAIR-LOPEZ,NATALIA 06:00

06:00 STEAL  by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN
FOUL  by FORBESS,BRIANNA 05:40

05:40 SUB OUT by PETERS,KAELLA



05:40 SUB IN by NEAL,AVERY
SUB OUT by SEFAIR-LOPEZ,NATALIA 05:40
SUB IN by THOMPSON,CLAIRE 05:40

05:40 MISS FT by BAKER,EMMA LENA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:40 20-23 H 3 GOOD FT by BAKER,EMMA LENA
TURNOVER  by QUIGGLE,HAILEY 05:23

05:23 STEAL  by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN
05:15 20-25 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN(in the paint)
05:06 FOUL  by ANDRADE,BRIANA
05:06 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
05:06 SUB OUT by ANDRADE,BRIANA
05:06 SUB IN by LEAVELL,SUMI

TURNOVER  by CRUZ,CARMEN 05:00
05:00 STEAL  by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN
04:37 MISS JUMPER by LEAVELL,SUMI(in the paint)

BLOCK  by THOMPSON,CLAIRE 04:37
-- REBOUND OFF by LEAVELL,SUMI

04:30 20-27 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by LEAVELL,SUMI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by OH,PAIGE 04:23

-- REBOUND DEF by LEAVELL,SUMI
04:00 TURNOVER  by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN

STEAL  by FORBESS,BRIANNA 04:00
SUB OUT by OH,PAIGE 03:49
SUB OUT by QUIGGLE,HAILEY 03:49
SUB OUT by FORBESS,BRIANNA 03:49
SUB IN by POHL,SAVANNAH 03:49
SUB IN by SEFAIR-LOPEZ,NATALIA 03:49
SUB IN by SAKE,MELE 03:49
GOOD LAYUP by SAKE,MELE(in the paint) 03:45 22-27 H 5
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,CLAIRE --
FOUL  by SAKE,MELE 03:24

03:24 22-28 H 6 GOOD FT by BAKER,EMMA LENA
03:24 22-29 H 7 GOOD FT by BAKER,EMMA LENA

GOOD 3PTR by CRUZ,CARMEN 03:10 25-29 H 4
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,CLAIRE --

02:47 MISS JUMPER by BAKER,EMMA LENA
REBOUND DEF by SEFAIR-LOPEZ,NATALIA --

02:37 FOUL  by BAKER,EMMA LENA
GOOD FT by CRUZ,CARMEN 02:37 26-29 H 3
GOOD FT by CRUZ,CARMEN 02:37 27-29 H 2

02:37 SUB OUT by BAKER,EMMA LENA
02:37 SUB IN by HUTCHENS,MIRIAM
02:18 TURNOVER  by LEITH,JORDAN

STEAL  by SAKE,MELE 02:18
GOOD LAYUP by SAKE,MELE(in the paint) 02:06 29-29
ASSIST  by CRUZ,CARMEN --

01:49 MISS JUMPER by LEITH,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by CRUZ,CARMEN --

01:36 FOUL  by LEAVELL,SUMI
GOOD FT by POHL,SAVANNAH 01:36 30-29 V 1
GOOD FT by POHL,SAVANNAH 01:36 31-29 V 2

01:23 31-31 GOOD LAYUP by LEAVELL,SUMI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HUTCHENS,MIRIAM

GOOD LAYUP by POHL,SAVANNAH(in the paint) 00:57 33-31 V 2
00:48 MISS JUMPER by LEITH,JORDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CRUZ,CARMEN --
TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,CLAIRE 00:39

00:39 STEAL  by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,CLAIRE 00:32
SUB OUT by SAKE,MELE 00:32
SUB IN by QUIGGLE,HAILEY 00:32



SUB IN by HILL,AUTUMN 00:32
00:20 MISS JUMPER by HUTCHENS,MIRIAM

REBOUND DEF by CRUZ,CARMEN --
TURNOVER  by CRUZ,CARMEN 00:12

00:05 MISS 3PTR by NEAL,AVERY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Puget Sound Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Whitman
10:00 SUB OUT by LEAVELL,SUMI
10:00 SUB OUT by HUTCHENS,MIRIAM
10:00 SUB OUT by NEAL,AVERY
10:00 SUB IN by PETERS,KAELLA
10:00 SUB IN by ANDRADE,BRIANA
10:00 SUB IN by BAKER,EMMA LENA

SUB OUT by QUIGGLE,HAILEY 10:00
SUB OUT by POHL,SAVANNAH 10:00
SUB IN by LEE,GRACE 10:00
SUB IN by THOMPSON,CLAIRE 10:00

09:46 33-34 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by PETERS,KAELLA
GOOD LAYUP by CRUZ,CARMEN(in the paint) 09:26 35-34 V 1
FOUL  by CRUZ,CARMEN 09:08

08:55 35-37 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by PETERS,KAELLA
GOOD 3PTR by SEFAIR-LOPEZ,NATALIA 08:38 38-37 V 1
ASSIST  by LEE,GRACE --

08:17 38-40 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by PETERS,KAELLA
07:48 FOUL  by ANDRADE,BRIANA

GOOD FT by THOMPSON,CLAIRE 07:48 39-40 H 1
MISS FT by THOMPSON,CLAIRE 07:48

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDRADE,BRIANA
07:37 MISS JUMPER by PETERS,KAELLA

-- REBOUND OFF by ANDRADE,BRIANA
FOUL  by HILL,AUTUMN 07:33
SUB OUT by SEFAIR-LOPEZ,NATALIA 07:33
SUB IN by QUIGGLE,HAILEY 07:33

07:33 39-41 H 2 GOOD FT by BAKER,EMMA LENA(fastbreak)
07:33 39-42 H 3 GOOD FT by BAKER,EMMA LENA(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by CRUZ,CARMEN 07:18
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:57 39-44 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,EMMA LENA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ANDRADE,BRIANA

GOOD LAYUP by QUIGGLE,HAILEY(in the paint) 06:41 41-44 H 3
06:24 MISS JUMPER by BAKER,EMMA LENA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN
FOUL  by HILL,AUTUMN 06:13

06:13 SUB OUT by ANDRADE,BRIANA
06:13 SUB IN by MORGAN,HOLLY
06:13 41-45 H 4 GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN
06:13 41-46 H 5 GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN

SUB OUT by HILL,AUTUMN 06:13
SUB IN by POHL,SAVANNAH 06:13
MISS LAYUP by POHL,SAVANNAH(in the paint) 06:01

-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,HOLLY
05:35 MISS 3PTR by PETERS,KAELLA

BLOCK  by QUIGGLE,HAILEY 05:35
REBOUND DEF by POHL,SAVANNAH --
FOUL  by POHL,SAVANNAH 05:35
TURNOVER  by POHL,SAVANNAH 05:35
SUB OUT by LEE,GRACE 05:35
SUB IN by OH,PAIGE 05:35



FOUL TECH by CRUZ,CARMEN 05:11
04:51 41-47 H 6 GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN
04:47 MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,HOLLY(in the paint)
04:43 41-48 H 7 GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by BAKER,EMMA LENA
04:42 TURNOVER  by BAKER,EMMA LENA
04:41 FOUL  by BAKER,EMMA LENA
04:41 SUB OUT by BAKER,EMMA LENA
04:41 SUB IN by LEAVELL,SUMI
04:41 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,CLAIRE 04:41
SUB IN by SAKE,MELE 04:41
TURNOVER  by CRUZ,CARMEN 04:41

04:41 STEAL  by MORGAN,HOLLY
04:40 MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,HOLLY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SAKE,MELE --
GOOD LAYUP by QUIGGLE,HAILEY(in the paint) 04:38 43-48 H 5

04:08 MISS JUMPER by LEAVELL,SUMI
REBOUND DEF by SAKE,MELE --
GOOD LAYUP by POHL,SAVANNAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:03 45-48 H 3
ASSIST  by SAKE,MELE --

04:03 FOUL  by LEITH,JORDAN
MISS FT by POHL,SAVANNAH(fastbreak) 04:03

-- REBOUND DEF by LEITH,JORDAN
03:58 MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,HOLLY

-- REBOUND OFF by LEAVELL,SUMI
FOUL  by CRUZ,CARMEN 03:47

03:47 SUB OUT by PETERS,KAELLA
03:47 SUB IN by NEAL,AVERY

SUB OUT by CRUZ,CARMEN 03:47
SUB IN by SEFAIR-LOPEZ,NATALIA 03:47

03:47 45-49 H 4 GOOD FT by LEITH,JORDAN
03:47 45-50 H 5 GOOD FT by LEITH,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by POHL,SAVANNAH(in the paint) 03:35 47-50 H 3
ASSIST  by OH,PAIGE --

03:20 47-52 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by LEAVELL,SUMI
-- ASSIST  by NEAL,AVERY

GOOD LAYUP by SAKE,MELE(in the paint) 03:09 49-52 H 3
ASSIST  by OH,PAIGE --

03:04 TURNOVER  by NEAL,AVERY
STEAL  by OH,PAIGE 03:04

03:04 FOUL  by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN
MISS LAYUP by SAKE,MELE(in the paint) 03:00

-- REBOUND DEF by LEITH,JORDAN
02:44 MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,HOLLY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by POHL,SAVANNAH --
MISS LAYUP by SAKE,MELE(in the paint) 02:28

-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,HOLLY
02:19 49-54 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by MORGAN,HOLLY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by QUIGGLE,HAILEY 01:56
-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,HOLLY

01:43 MISS JUMPER by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

01:42 SUB OUT by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN
01:42 SUB IN by PETERS,KAELLA

SUB OUT by SAKE,MELE 01:42
SUB IN by THOMPSON,CLAIRE 01:42

01:42 SUB OUT by LEAVELL,SUMI
01:42 SUB IN by ANDRADE,BRIANA

GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,CLAIRE(in the paint) 01:12 51-54 H 3
FOUL  by SEFAIR-LOPEZ,NATALIA 00:44

00:44 51-55 H 4 GOOD FT by LEITH,JORDAN



00:44 51-56 H 5 GOOD FT by LEITH,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by OH,PAIGE 00:30
REBOUND OFF by QUIGGLE,HAILEY --
TURNOVER  by QUIGGLE,HAILEY 00:10

00:10 STEAL  by MORGAN,HOLLY

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Puget Sound Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Whitman
10:00 SUB OUT by LEITH,JORDAN
10:00 SUB IN by BAKER,EMMA LENA

SUB OUT by OH,PAIGE 10:00
SUB OUT by POHL,SAVANNAH 10:00
SUB IN by LEE,GRACE 10:00
SUB IN by HILL,AUTUMN 10:00
TURNOVER  by LEE,GRACE 09:58

09:58 STEAL  by PETERS,KAELLA
09:52 51-58 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,HOLLY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PETERS,KAELLA
GOOD 3PTR by QUIGGLE,HAILEY 09:26 54-58 H 4
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,CLAIRE --

08:59 MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,HOLLY
REBOUND DEF by LEE,GRACE --
GOOD LAYUP by QUIGGLE,HAILEY(in the paint) 08:50 56-58 H 2
ASSIST  by LEE,GRACE --

08:50 FOUL  by BAKER,EMMA LENA
08:50 SUB OUT by MORGAN,HOLLY
08:50 SUB OUT by BAKER,EMMA LENA
08:50 SUB IN by LEAVELL,SUMI
08:50 SUB IN by LEITH,JORDAN

MISS FT by QUIGGLE,HAILEY 08:50
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDRADE,BRIANA

08:30 TURNOVER  by PETERS,KAELLA
STEAL  by LEE,GRACE 08:30
TURNOVER  by LEE,GRACE 08:24

07:57 56-60 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by NEAL,AVERY
-- ASSIST  by LEAVELL,SUMI

MISS LAYUP by HILL,AUTUMN(in the paint) 07:39
-- REBOUND DEF by LEAVELL,SUMI

07:27 MISS JUMPER by LEAVELL,SUMI
-- REBOUND OFF by LEITH,JORDAN

07:21 MISS 3PTR by PETERS,KAELLA
REBOUND DEF by LEE,GRACE --
MISS 3PTR by QUIGGLE,HAILEY 07:11
REBOUND OFF by SEFAIR-LOPEZ,NATALIA --

07:04 FOUL  by PETERS,KAELLA
SUB OUT by LEE,GRACE 07:04
SUB IN by OH,PAIGE 07:04
GOOD FT by SEFAIR-LOPEZ,NATALIA 07:04 57-60 H 3
GOOD FT by SEFAIR-LOPEZ,NATALIA 07:04 58-60 H 2
SUB OUT by SEFAIR-LOPEZ,NATALIA 07:04
SUB IN by SAKE,MELE 07:04

06:52 MISS 3PTR by NEAL,AVERY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:42 TURNOVER  by LEITH,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by QUIGGLE,HAILEY(in the paint) 06:25
REBOUND OFF by SAKE,MELE --
GOOD TIPIN by SAKE,MELE(in the paint) 06:19 60-60

06:06 60-63 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ANDRADE,BRIANA
-- ASSIST  by NEAL,AVERY

MISS LAYUP by SAKE,MELE(in the paint) 05:48



REBOUND OFF by QUIGGLE,HAILEY --
TURNOVER  by QUIGGLE,HAILEY 05:41

05:24 MISS 3PTR by ANDRADE,BRIANA
REBOUND DEF by HILL,AUTUMN --
MISS 3PTR by OH,PAIGE 05:04

-- REBOUND DEF by LEAVELL,SUMI
04:38 MISS LAYUP by PETERS,KAELLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by QUIGGLE,HAILEY --
MISS 3PTR by QUIGGLE,HAILEY 04:27
REBOUND OFF by SAKE,MELE --
FOUL  by SAKE,MELE 04:09
TURNOVER  by SAKE,MELE 04:09

04:09 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
04:09 SUB OUT by PETERS,KAELLA
04:09 SUB OUT by NEAL,AVERY
04:09 SUB IN by MORGAN,HOLLY
04:09 SUB IN by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN

SUB OUT by OH,PAIGE 04:09
SUB OUT by QUIGGLE,HAILEY 04:09
SUB OUT by HILL,AUTUMN 04:09
SUB OUT by SAKE,MELE 04:09
SUB IN by CRUZ,CARMEN 04:09
SUB IN by POHL,SAVANNAH 04:09
SUB IN by SEFAIR-LOPEZ,NATALIA 04:09
SUB IN by LEE,GRACE 04:09

03:46 60-65 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,HOLLY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by CRUZ,CARMEN 03:14

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDRADE,BRIANA
03:14 BLOCK  by MORGAN,HOLLY
03:07 TURNOVER  by MORGAN,HOLLY

MISS JUMPER by CRUZ,CARMEN 02:50
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDRADE,BRIANA

FOUL  by LEE,GRACE 02:35
02:35 SUB OUT by LEAVELL,SUMI
02:35 SUB IN by BAKER,EMMA LENA

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,CLAIRE 02:35
SUB IN by QUIGGLE,HAILEY 02:35

02:26 60-67 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,EMMA LENA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ANDRADE,BRIANA

GOOD 3PTR by SEFAIR-LOPEZ,NATALIA 02:13 63-67 H 4
ASSIST  by LEE,GRACE --

02:01 63-69 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by POHL,SAVANNAH 02:01
SUB OUT by LEE,GRACE 02:01
SUB OUT by POHL,SAVANNAH 02:01
SUB IN by OH,PAIGE 02:01
SUB IN by HILL,AUTUMN 02:01

02:01 63-70 H 7 GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN
02:01 SUB OUT by BAKER,EMMA LENA
02:01 SUB IN by LEAVELL,SUMI

GOOD JUMPER by SEFAIR-LOPEZ,NATALIA(in the paint) 01:59 65-70 H 5
01:38 MISS 3PTR by ANDRADE,BRIANA

-- REBOUND OFF by MORGAN,HOLLY
01:32 65-72 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,HOLLY(in the paint)
01:27 FOUL  by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN

MISS 3PTR by SEFAIR-LOPEZ,NATALIA 01:14
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:13 SUB OUT by LEAVELL,SUMI
01:13 SUB IN by BAKER,EMMA LENA

FOUL  by QUIGGLE,HAILEY 01:09
FOUL  by QUIGGLE,HAILEY 01:06

01:06 SUB OUT by BAKER,EMMA LENA



01:06 SUB IN by LEAVELL,SUMI
01:06 65-73 H 8 GOOD FT by MORGAN,HOLLY(fastbreak)
01:06 65-74 H 9 GOOD FT by MORGAN,HOLLY(fastbreak)
01:06 SUB OUT by ANDRADE,BRIANA
01:06 SUB IN by NEAL,AVERY

TURNOVER  by HILL,AUTUMN 00:57
00:57 STEAL  by NEAL,AVERY

FOUL  by QUIGGLE,HAILEY 00:55
00:55 MISS FT by NEAL,AVERY(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:55 65-75 H 10 GOOD FT by NEAL,AVERY(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by CRUZ,CARMEN 00:47
REBOUND OFF by SEFAIR-LOPEZ,NATALIA --
MISS JUMPER by OH,PAIGE 00:40
REBOUND OFF by QUIGGLE,HAILEY --
GOOD 3PTR by CRUZ,CARMEN 00:35 68-75 H 7
FOUL  by SEFAIR-LOPEZ,NATALIA 00:33

00:33 SUB OUT by LEAVELL,SUMI
00:33 SUB IN by ANDRADE,BRIANA
00:33 MISS FT by NEAL,AVERY(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:33 68-76 H 8 GOOD FT by NEAL,AVERY(fastbreak)
00:33 SUB OUT by NEAL,AVERY
00:33 SUB IN by BAKER,EMMA LENA

MISS LAYUP by QUIGGLE,HAILEY(in the paint) 00:25
00:25 BLOCK  by ANDRADE,BRIANA

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDRADE,BRIANA
FOUL  by OH,PAIGE 00:21

00:21 68-77 H 9 GOOD FT by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN(fastbreak)
00:21 MISS FT by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by OH,PAIGE 00:15

00:15 STEAL  by ANDRADE,BRIANA
00:08 MISS LAYUP by MONTGOMERY,MORGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by OH,PAIGE --
MISS 3PTR by OH,PAIGE 00:03

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


